



S. Michael Scheeringa President, Signature Flight Support

As President of Signature Flight Support worldwide, Scheeringa is responsible for Signature Flight Support's more than 100 fixed base operations. Michael's background includes commercial and general aviation. Before joining Signature, Michael was Chief Executive Officer of Flight Options, which was the world's second largest operator of business jets. Prior to that he spent 13 years at US Airways and held officer level positions and had the oversight of several of the company's wholly-owned subsidiaries. Michael earned a degree in transportation and logistics management from Arizona State University.

Signature Flight Support, a BBA Aviation plc company, is the world's largest fixed-base operation (FBO) and distribution network for business aviation services. Signature services include fueling, hangar and office rentals, ground handling and a wide range of crew and passenger amenities at strategic domestic and international locations. Headquartered in Orlando, Florida, Signature currently operates at more than 100 locations in the United States, Europe, South America, Africa and Asia. For more information, please visit: www.signatureflight.com.

BBA Aviation plc is a leading global aviation support and aftermarket services provider with market leading businesses and attractive growth opportunities. BBA Aviation's Flight Support businesses (Signature Flight Support, ASIG and Executive Beechcraft) are focused on refuelling and ground handling of business and commercial aviation aircraft. Its Aftermarket Services and Systems businesses (Ontic, International Governor Services, APPH, Dallas Airmotive, Premier Turbines, H&S Aviation, International Turbine Service and Barrett Turbine Engine Company) are focused on the repair and overhaul of jet engines and the design, manufacture and services of aerospace sub-systems and components. For more information, please visit <u>www.bbaaviation.com</u>.

Signature Flight Support Corporate Offices 201 South Orange Avenue, Suite 1100-S, Orlando, FL 32801 www.signatureflight.com